

ERRATUM

Is Abortive Infection by Bacteriophage BF23 of *Escherichia coli* Harboring ColIb Plasmids due to Cell Killing by Internally Liberated Colicin Ib?

D. J. McCORQUODALE, A. R. SHAW, E. E. MOODY, R. A. HULL, AND A. F. MORGAN

Department of Biochemistry, Medical College of Ohio, Toledo, Ohio 43699; Department of Microbiology, University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, Texas 78284; and Institute for Molecular Biology, University of Texas at Dallas, Richardson, Texas 75080

Volume 31, no. 1, page 35, column 2, line 2: "ColIb⁻" should read "ColIb⁺."

Page 36, column 1, line 3 of text: "ColIb⁺" should read "ColIb⁻."

Page 36, Fig. 10 legend, lines 1 through 4 should read as follows: "*Autoradiogram of intracellular ³²P-labeled nucleotides extracted at various times after infection of W3110(ColIb⁺) (A) or W3110(ColIb⁻) (B) with BF23amM57h⁺ and after separation by . . .*"